USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Middlesex County 4-H Fairgrounds, Westford MA

Judges: Ryan Arnold, Charlotte NC
RFF Peggy O'Connell, Newton , Ma

ARFF is celebrating their 25th Anniversary with this trial!
Join the celebration at a potluck dinner on Saturday, August 31.

ARFF will provide BBQ ribs, mac & cheese, quinoa/black bean salad, and watermelon.
Friday: Set up no earlier than 4:00pm on Friday August 30th. If you arrive early, please help with set up. Thanks.
Check in from 6:00-7:00 pm on Friday for competitors who DO NOT need measuring.

Saturday 7:00 - 7:45 a.m.: check in & measuring 7:45amGeneral Briefing followed by Buddy's Runs and then walk
thrus. First Dog On line immediately after walk through
Sunday 7:15 - 7:45 a.m. check in & measuring 7:45amGeneral Briefing followed by walk throughs

Saturday, August 31, 2019 Sunday, September 1, 2019

Ring 1: Ryan Ring 1: Ryan

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 25 Entries MISC - 10 Entries

Masters Jumpers - 37 Entries Masters Gamblers - 21 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 2 Entries Performance 111 Gamblers - 23 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 15 Entries Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Veterans Snooker Masters Standard - 22 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 19 Entries Performance 111 Standard - 24 Entries
Masters Snooker - 33 Entries Veterans Standard

Performance I11 Pairs - 19 Entries Grand Prix Quialifier - 15 Entries
Masters Pairs - 20 Entries Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 10 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry Masters Snooker - 17 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 19 Entries Performance 111 Snooker - 18 Entries
Masters Standard - 29 Entries Veterans Snooker

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 2 Entries Masters Jumpers - 19 Entries

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 15 Entries Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 19 Entries
Veterans Gamblers Ring 2: Peggy

Performance 111 Gamblers - 23 Entries Advanced Standard - 4 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 33 Entries Performance 11 Standard

Ring 2: Peggy Starters Standard - 9 Entries

Buddy's Run - 2 Entries Performance | Standard - 8 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 1 Entry Advanced Pairs

Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries Performance 1l Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries Starters Pairs - 5 Entries

Starters Jumpers - 12 Entries Performance | Pairs - 3 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 4 Entries Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries

Starters Snooker - 7 Entries Performance | Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance 11 Gamblers - 5 Entries Advanced Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 2 Entries Performance Il Snooker

Performance | Gamblers - 3 Entries Starters Snooker - 7 Entries

Starters Gamblers - 9 Entries Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Standard - 4 Entries Performance 11 Jumpers

Performance | Standard - 6 Entries Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries

Starters Standard - 11 Entries Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
PSJ/Steeplechase — 7/14 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 124 dogs entered in this
event with 395 entries on Saturday and 282 entries on Sunday for a total of 677 entries.
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H H 22006 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Runnlng Order LISt 22008 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Saturday, August 31, 2019 22009 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22011 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22012 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22013 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22015 Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent
22016 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers 22017 Fanta, Lab, bamela Kimel-bellitier
A 22019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
8": 1 competitor 22023 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
V08001 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers 22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
12": 5 competitors 24": 3 competitors
P12002 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre 24002 Jake, BC, John Marcus
P12004 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik 24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

P12005 deva, ACD §ue Fe?guson . 24006 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P12008 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

V12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

14": 4 competitors Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
P14003 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein .

P14008 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo 12": 1 competitor

P14009 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois P12003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P14011 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
20": 1 competitor

16": 9 competitors P20017 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16005 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16008 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik Rlng 1: Masters Cha"enge Biathlon JumperS
P16011 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones 16": 5 competitors

P16013 Mayhem, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen 16012 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

P16014 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 16006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P16018 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras 16009 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein 16010 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16011 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20": 6 competitors

P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20": 3 competitors

P20003 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner 20003 Metric, BC, Amber McCune
P20004 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 20004 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

P20014 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps 20008 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
P20016 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P20009 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta 22": 4 competitors

22006 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22009 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers 22010 Typo, BC, Amber McCune
22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

10": 1 competitor

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 24": 3 competitors
24008 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
14": 2 competitors 24001 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre 24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
16": 9 competitors Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker
16016 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
16002 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten 12": 2 competitors
16005 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola P12005 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
16006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau P12008 Zziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
16009 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16010 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 16": 5 competitors
16011 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers P16007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
16012 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers P16005 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16013 Xena, BC, Debra Totten P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
20": 6 competitors P16014 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20001 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20004 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo 14": 8 competitors
20005 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie P14006 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20008 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
20010 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis P14003 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff P14005 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P14009 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
22": 16 competitors P14008 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
22022 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell P14012 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P14011 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

22003 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22004 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement



20": 4
P20003
P20004
P20015
P20002

Ring 1:

14": 2
14002
14003

10": 1
10003

16": 6
16016
16005
16002
16006
16012
16010

24": 2
24002
24006

20": 5
20011
20004
20010
20001
20005

competitors

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Masters Snooker

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

22": 17 competitors

22002
22022
22001
22020
22006
22004
22008
22019
22012
22013
22015
22016
22011
22024
22017
22003
22025

Ring 1:

P08001

o

P16014
P16011

P14007
P14005

P16004
P14008

P16008
P12008

P16018
P20002

P12005
P16007

P20004

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance 111 Pairs

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P16003

P12004
P20007

P20015
P14011

Ring 1:

22002
24003

22008
24006

10003
14002

16012
22024

16006
16010

20004
22006

22011
22025

22012
24002

10001
22022

22004
22020

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Masters Pairs

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12001

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08001

12": 3
P12005
P12002
P12008

20": 4
P20002
P20003
P20014
P20015

14": 4
P14008
P14009
P14010
P14012

16": 7
P16008
P16003
P16004
P16007
P16013

competitor
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Mayhem, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen



P16014
P16018

Ring 1:

14": 2
14001
14002

10": 2
10001
10003

16": 3
16006
16012
16010

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Masters Standard

competitors
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

22": 16 competitors

22020
22001
22003
22004
22006
22008
22009
22012
22013
22015
22016
22017
22019
22011
22024
22025

24": 3
24002
24003
24006

20": 3
20004
20005
20010

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12003

20": 1
P20017

Ring 1:

16": 5
16012
16006
16009
16010
16011

20": 3
20003
20004
20008

22": 4
22006
22009
22025
22010

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Metric, BC, Amber McCune
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Typo, BC, Amber McCune

24": 3
24008
24001
24003

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12002
P12004
P12005

14": 9
P14006
P14008
P14002
P14005
P14007
P14009
P14010
P14011
P14012

20": 6
P20017
P20003
P20004
P20014
P20015
P20016

16": 5
P16007
P16004
P16008
P16014
P16003

Ring 1:

16": 7
16016
16012
16005
16006
16009
16010
16013

14": 2
14002
14003

10": 3
10001
10003
10004

20": 3
20005
20004
20010

competitors

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Xena, BC, Debra Totten

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Acela, Sheltie, MIkko Aaltonen

competitors

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 15 competitors

22002
22001
22003
22004
22024
22008
22012
22007
22013
22015
22016
22017
22019

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau



22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22020 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 3 competitors
24006 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24002 Jake, BC, John Marcus
24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 2: Buddy's Run

8": 1 competitor

P16002 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

16": 1 competitor
P16006 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 1 competitor

P16017 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
14004 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

22": 1 competitor
22021 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

12": 2 competitors
P12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

P12007 Zisou, Border Terrier, Lina Verchery

16": 2 competitors
P16001 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

P16015 Tiger, All-American, Sally Willard

20": 2 competitors

P20005 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

P20012 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

16": 6 competitors

16001 Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald
16004 Cooper, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman
16007 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

16008 Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano

16014 Stoney, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman
16015 Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald

20": 4 competitors

20002 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
20006 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

20007 Tula, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
20009 Lulu, Lab, Susanna Bedell

22": 1 competitor
22005 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

24": 1 competitor
24004 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

16":
P1601

20":

P2000
P2000
P2001

1
7

3
5
9
1

competitor
Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

competitors

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Milo, All-American, Rosemary Decie

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16":
16007

22"
22021

1

1

competitor
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

competitor
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

12":
P1200

16":
P1601
P1601

20":
P2001

1
1

2
5
6

1
2

competitor
Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

competitors
Tiger, All-American, Sally Willard
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitor
Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16":
16004
16008
16014

20":
20002
20006

22":
22005
22018

3

2

2

Ring 2:

14":
P1400

16":
P1601

20":
2000
2000
2001

1
3

1
2

3
5
9
1

competitors
Cooper, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman
Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano

Stoney, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

competitors
Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
Ryder, ACD, David Horner

competitors
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Milo, All-American, Rosemary Decie

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

14":
14004

16":
16007

1

1

competitor
Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

competitor
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster



Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

16": 3 competitors
P16001 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

P16015 Tiger, All-American, Sally Willard

P16016 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

16": 5 competitors
16001 Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald
16004 Cooper, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

16008 Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano

16014 Stoney, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman
16015 Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald

20": 2 competitors
20002 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
20006 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

22": 1 competitor

22018 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

24": 1 competitor
24004 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

20": 2 competitors
P20009 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

P20011 Milo, All-American, Rosemary Decie

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

16": 1 competitor

16016 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

14": 1 competitor
14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

22": 1 competitor
22021 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

24": 1 competitor
24001 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

20": 2 competitors

P20005 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

P20012 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

16": 2 competitors

P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

P16016 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

14": 2 competitors

P14003 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P14006 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

Ring 2: Starters Standard

lé6": 4
16004
16007
16008
16014

20": 4
20002
20006
20007
20009

22": 2
22005
22018

24": 1
24004

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12003

14": 1
P14005

l6": 4
P16004
P16012
P16014
P16018

20": 1
P20005

competitors

Cooper, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano
Stoney, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

competitors

Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Tula, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Lulu, Lab, Susanna Bedell

competitors
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

competitor
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor
Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

Ring 2: Steeplechase

14": 1
14001

l6": 3
16008
16012
16011

20": 3
20007
20008
20010

22": 6
22011
22012
22013
22017
22019
22025

24": 1
24004

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Tula, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau



Ring 1:

22": 2
22018
22009

Running Order List
Sunday, September 1, 2019

MISC

competitors
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

20": 1 competitor

P20014

l6": 2
P16008
P16001

l6": 1
16005

14": 1
14001

14": 1
P14012

12": 1
P12002
10": 1
10002

Ring 1:

24": 3
24005
24003
24002

20": 3
20005
20004
20001

10": 2
10002
10001

22": 8
22001
22019
22013
22012
22008
22004
22003
22025

16": 5
16003
16006
16012
16010
16005

Ring 1:

14": 6
P14012
P14011
P14009
P14008
P14004
P14002

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

competitors
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitor

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
competitor

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
competitor

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

competitors
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Maeve, BC, Marjorie Otterson

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

20": 8
P20008
P20004
P20015
P20014
P20006
P20003
P20002
P20001

16": 6
P16008
P16018
P16003
P16014
P16007
P16004

12": 3
P12003
P12002
P12004

competitors

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1
v12001

Ring 1:

24": 3
24005
24003
24002

20": 3
20004
20005
20001

10": 2
10002
10001

22": 9
22001
22012
22019
22008
22013
22009
22004
22003
22025

14": 1
14001

l6e": 4
16010
16012
16006
16005

Ring 1:

14": 5
P14012
P14010
P14009
P14008
P14004

competitor
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Masters Standard

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

competitors
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro



16": 7 competitors

P16018 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16014 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16013 Mayhem, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
P16008 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

20": 8 competitors
P20006 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

P20004 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20015 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20014 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
P20008 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20003 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20001 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

8": 1 competitor

P08001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

12": 3 competitors

P12004 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P12002 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24": 1 competitor
24001 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

20": 1 competitor
20003 Metric, BC, Amber McCune

10": 1 competitor
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 8 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22013 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22012 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22004 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22003 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22010 Typo, BC, Amber McCune
22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 4 competitors

16003 Maeve, BC, Marjorie Otterson
16010 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16012 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

16006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

14": 2 competitors
P14004 Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro
P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

20": 4 competitors

P20008 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20006 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20010 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

16": 3 competitors
P16014 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16018 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1:

20": 2
20004
20005

24": 2
24002
24005

lé6": 4
16006
16009
16012
16010

22": 9
22001
22004
22009
22008
22013
22019
22012
22003
22025

Ring 1:

20": 5
P20002
P20004
P20003
P20008
P20015

14": 6
P14008
P14003
P14011
P14009
P14010
P14004

8": 2
P08001
P08002

16": 5
P16012
P16004
P16007
P16014
P16005

Ring 1:

24": 2
24005
24002

20": 1
20005

22": 9
22001
22019
22013
22008
22012
22009
22004
22003
22025

Masters Snooker

competitors
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro

competitors
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitor
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



16": 6
16003
16012
16009
16006
16005
16010

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

8": 2
V08001
P08002

20": 5
P20008
P20004
P20015
P20003
P20002

16": 7
P16003
P16014
P16013
P16012
P16008
P16005
P16004

14": 4
P14011
P14009
P14004
P14003

127: 1
P12004

competitors

Maeve, BC, Marjorie Otterson

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Mayhem, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Crime, All-American, Debra Lazaro

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

24": 1
24001

22": 2
22021
22014

l6": 1
16003

competitor
Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

competitors
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

competitor
Maeve, BC, Marjorie Otterson

Ring 2: Starters Standard

24": 1
24007

22": 2
22018
22005

20": 2
20009
20006

16": 4
16014
16008
16007
16004

competitor
Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles

competitors
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

competitors
Lulu, Lab, Susanna Bedell
Ryder, ACD, David Horner

competitors

Stoney, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Cooper, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

Ring 2:

20": 2
P20013
P20012

lé": 3
P16016
P16012
P16010

14": 1
P14003

12": 2

P12006
P12001

Ring 2:

P14003
P16009

Performance | Standard

competitors
Hadrian, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

competitors

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Performance Il Pairs

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

20006
22005

16008
16014

16004

ro

Ring 2:
P16016

ro

P12001
P14013

Ryder, ACD, David Horner
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano
Stoney, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

Cooper, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

Performance | Pairs

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
Lulu, Lab, Susanna Bedell

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22": 1
22014

l6": 1
16007

14": 1
14004

competitor
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

competitor
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

competitor
Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

lé": 1
Pl16012

14": 1
P14003

competitor
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein



Ring 2: Starters Gamblers Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

24": 1 competitor 20": 1 competitor

24007 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles P20013 Hadrian, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
20": 1 competitor 16": 2 competitors

20006 Ryder, ACD, David Horner P16016 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

P16015 Tiger, All-American, Sally Willard
16": 5 competitors

16015 Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald 14": 1 competitor

16014 Stoney, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman P14001 Tucker, Cocker Poo, Faith Pongor
16008 Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano

16004 Cooper, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman 12": 1 competitor

16001 Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald P12006 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20": 2 competitors 22": 1 competitor

P20013 Hadrian, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves 22014 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

P20012 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston
14": 1 competitor
16": 4 competitors 14004 Chibi, JJRT, Mich Powers
P16016 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
P16015 Tiger, All-American, Sally Willard

P16010 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross Rlng 2 Starters Jumpers
P16001 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras ’

24": 1 competitor

14": 1 competitor 24007 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles

P14001 Tucker, Cocker Poo, Faith Pongor

22": 1 competitor

12": 2 competitors 22005 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

P12006 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl 20": 2 competitors

20009 Lulu, Lab, Susanna Bedell
) 20006 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16": 6 competitors

22": 1 competitor 16017 Saga, BC, Marjorie Otterson
22014 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves 16015 Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald

16014 Stoney, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

16008 Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano
Rlng 2: Starters Snooker 16004 Cooper, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

16001 Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald

24": 1 competitor
24007 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles A
Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

22": 2 competitors

22018 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps 20": 1 competitor

22005 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody P20012 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

20": 1 competitor 16": 3 competitors

20006 Ryder, ACD, David Horner P16015 Tiger, All-American, Sally Willard
P16010 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

16": 3 competitors P16001 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

16014 Stoney, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman

16008 Sulu, Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano 14": 1 competitor

16004 Cooper, Sheltie, Harriet Rodman P14001 Tucker, Cocker Poo, Faith Pongor

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
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